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Date 
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Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Ashdon Builders Inc. 
321 Great Bridge Blvd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Atlantic Heating and Cooling 
553 Central Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1. 
2.HVAC Systems 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Batten, Jane P. 
8104 Ocean Front Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Bundy, Mark C. 
1080 Laskin Rd Ste 204 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Hampton Roads Bonding 
2.Senior VP 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $300.00 $300.00

Clarke, George  
927 Holladay Point 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.MEB General Contractors 
2.Contractor 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

College Park Square I 
PO Box 2491 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Commercial real estate 
3.Norfolk VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

DeFord, Robert H. 
2712 Southern Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.DeFord Limited 
2.Real estate investor 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

EastCoastTrialLawyers PLC 
381 Edwin Drive Ste 101 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ferebee, Sandra  
421 W Bute St Apt 302 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk VA

10/12/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Finn, Timothy M. 
1405 Hickman Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.S.L. Nusbaum 
2.Real estate 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Bryce Reeves 
11205 Gray Fox Pointe 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Spotsylvania VA

10/25/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Galaxy Group Corporation (Ambassador Inn) 
2138 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

1. 
2.Hotel 
3.Hampton VA

10/25/2016 $250.00 $1,250.00
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Gentry, Gordon L. 
12 Butler Arch 
Newport News, VA 23606

1.Towne Bank 
2.Banking 
3.Newport News VA

10/10/2016 $200.00 $200.00

George, Edward R. 
1201 Kent Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Virginia Oncology Associates 
2.Physician 
3.Norfolk VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Glasser, Richard S. 
1304 Mockingbird Place 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Glasser and Glasser 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hall, Kenneth  
484 Viking Drive Ste 201 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/18/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Hilltop North Shopping Center 
PO Box 2491 
Norfolk, VA 23501

1. 
2.Commercial real estate 
3.Norfolk VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

J. B. Denny Co. 
4216 Virginia Beach Blvd Ste 220 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Jaffe Caplan Fleder LLP 
4701 Columbus St Ste 300 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/26/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Johnson, Thomas G. 
PO Box 2491 
Norfolk, VA 23501

1.S. L. Nusbaum Realty Co. 
2.Real estate 
3.Norfolk VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Joynt, Thomas V. 
1332 Kingfisher Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Pembroke Auto Sales 
2.Auto dealer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/25/2016 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

Karageorge, Sotirios A. 
1037 Bobolink Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Self employed 
2.Hotel owner 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $1,000.00

Kellam, Mary Anne 
933 Cardinal Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $300.00 $300.00

Lynnhaven Crossing LC 
PO Box 2491 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Commercial real estate 
3.Norfolk VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00
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Malbon, Charles  
2904 Gaines Landing 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $1,500.00

McDonnell, Maureen C. 
1114 Wythe Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Self employed 
2.Fundraiser 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00

McGuinness, Peter J. 
836 Quail Pointe Cove 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Issues and Answers 
2.Polling 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $250.00 $250.00

McIntosh, Ronald  
4485 Lee Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Hourigan Construction 
2.Executive Vice President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ocean Horizon Properties 
507 N Birdneck Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Real estate holding company 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Parrott, L. Allan 
1335 N Bay Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Tidewater Fleet Supply 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/08/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Patel, Apurva M. 
409 Blue Heron Pointe 
Suffolk, VA 23435

1.Self employed 
2.Physician 
3.Portsmouth VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Rashkind, Michael  
1713 Jordans Parish Place 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Dam Neck Properties 
2.Partner 
3.Virginia Beach

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Rueger, Thomas  
832 Greentree Arch 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.TowneBank 
2.Banker 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Sims, Hunter  
1160 Cedar Point Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Kaufman and Canoles 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $750.00

Tourault, Jeffrey M. 
1848 N Alanton Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Atlantic Foundations Inc. 
2.Concrete contractor 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Waitzer, Bradley M. 
244 Mustang Trail Ste 6 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Self employed 
2.Real estate 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Zydron Law Firm PLLC 
PO Box 62507 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/25/2016 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total This Period $30,550.00
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Roberts, Brenda  
515 Delaware Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Consulting David Groth 10/05/2016 $3,000.00

An Achievable Dream 
5720 Marshall Ave 
Newport News, VA 23605

Sponsorship David Groth 10/06/2016 $1,000.00

Council of United Filipino Organizations 
4857 Baxter Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Sponsorship David Groth 10/07/2016 $2,500.00

Wasserhund Brewing Company 
1805 Laskin Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Contribution for charity fundraiser David Groth 10/07/2016 $250.00

Princess Anne Country Club 
3800 Pacific Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Catering for event David Groth 10/10/2016 $700.32

Beach Suburban Republican Womens Club 
PO Box 9768 
Virginia Beach, VA 23450

Contribution David Groth 10/11/2016 $50.00

Harbour Graphics 
2800 Crusader Cir Ste 1 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453

Printing David Groth 10/11/2016 $718.68

JT Walk and Beach Party 
2420 Atlantic Avenue Ste 201 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Donation David Groth 10/16/2016 $1,000.00

Virginia Beach Education Foundation 
PO Box 6038 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Donation David Groth 10/16/2016 $2,000.00

Towne Bank Card Services 
297 Constitution Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Campaign meetings David Groth 10/17/2016 $1,774.84

UPS Store 
576 N Birdneck Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Postage David Groth 10/17/2016 $37.60

Rally.org 
995 Market Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Credit card processing fees David Groth 10/19/2016 $116.05

Guagenti, Toni Lee 
1321 Longwood Drive 
Norfolk, VA 23508

Campaign work David Groth 10/20/2016 $400.00
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Princess Anne Independent News, The 
PO Box 7064 
Virginai Beach, VA 23457

Advertising David Groth 10/20/2016 $475.00

Guagenti, Toni Lee 
1321 Longwood Drive 
Norfolk, VA 23508

Consulting fees David Groth 10/26/2016 $2,500.00

Guagenti, Toni Lee 
1321 Longwood Drive 
Norfolk, VA 23508

Reimbursement of miscellaneous expenses David Groth 10/26/2016 $256.94

John Rich Media 
111 Granby St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Media purchase David Groth 10/26/2016 $7,162.50

New Jerusalem Church of God 
192 Ballard Court Ste 400 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Table for youth David Groth 10/26/2016 $280.00

Re-elect Amelia Ross Hammond 
2401 Courthouse Drive Bldg 1 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign contribution David Groth 10/26/2016 $10,000.00

Towne Bank 
6001 Harbour View Blvd 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Banking services David Groth 10/26/2016 $5.00

Virginia Beach Neptune Festival 
265 Kings Grant Rd # 102 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Event expenses David Groth 10/26/2016 $6,196.92

Total This Period $40,423.85
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 37 $30,550.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 6 $500.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 43 $31,050.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $40,423.85

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $40,423.85

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $156,339.01

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $31,050.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $31,050.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $187,389.01

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$40,423.85

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $40,423.85

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $146,965.16

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $57,487.25

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $703,876.17

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $31,050.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $734,926.17

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $792,413.42

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $605,024.41

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$40,423.85

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $645,448.26

29. Ending Balance $146,965.16
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